HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE:	Wednesday, March 20, 2013
SUBJECT:	Resolution Declaring April 20, 2013 as Henderson County Day of Education
ATTACHMENTS:	Yes - Resolution

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

The 2013 Henderson County Boyd BBQ Expo will be on April 20, 2013. Each year the Expo brings in thousands of dollars to the Henderson County Education Foundation for student scholarships and teacher grants.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

Approval of the attached resolution as presented.

If the Board is so inclined, the following motion is suggested:

I move that the Board approved the attached Resolution as presented declaring April 20, 2013 as the Henderson County Day of Education.

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

1 Historic Courthouse Square, Suite 1 Hendersonville, North Carolina 28792 Phone: 828-697-4808 ● Fax: 828-692-9855 www.hendersoncountync.org

CHARLES D. MESSER Chairman THOMAS H. THOMPSON Vice-Chairman LARRY R. YOUNG J. MICHAEL EDNEY GRADY H. HAWKINS

RESOLUTION DECLARING APRIL 20, 2013 AS HENDERSON COUNTY DAY OF EDUCATION

- **WHEREAS,** education is a very important aspect of life in our community. Many organizations throughout Henderson County, both government and non-profit alike, hold a high-quality education as a top priority; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Henderson County Education Foundation is one of these organizations and their focus is on providing scholarships and grants to students and teachers in order to create new opportunities; and
- **WHEREAS,** without the scholarships and grants provided by the Henderson County Education Foundation, some students in our community might not have the opportunity to pursue higher education; and
- WHEREAS, the Henderson County Boyd BBQ Expo is a fundraiser for the Henderson County Education Foundation. The Expo provides thousands of dollars each year in additional monies to the Foundation for student scholarships and teacher grants; and
- WHEREAS, the Henderson County Boyd BBQ Expo will be held on April 20, 2013; and
- **WHEREAS,** all Henderson County schools are encouraged to participate in the Expo and are given the opportunity to showcase their school and students, as well as show school spirit and help to raise additional funds.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Henderson County Board of Commissioners declare April 20, 2013 as Henderson County Day of Education.

Adopted this the 20th day of March, 2013.

Charlie Messer, Chairman Henderson County Board of Commissioners

Attest: